Adventure in Belmont Competition 2025



Competition Terms & Conditions

This promotion is solely run and managed by City of Belmont. City of Belmont contact details are | address: 215 Wright Street, Cloverdale WA 6105 | phone: 9477 7219

Competition

- 1. The City of Belmont is holding a competition to find the most inspiring photos of depicting adventures in Belmont ("Photo(s)") as posted on Instagram ("Competition")
- 2. Competition will open from 12pm on Friday 11 April 2025 and close on 11:59pm on Sunday 25 May 2025.
- 3. To enter the Competition, entrants must post a publicly viewable Photo to Instagram with the hashtag #AdventureInBelmont in the caption ("Instagram Post").
- 4. Photo(s) that do not depict places within the City of Belmont municipal boundary and/or do not include the hashtag #AdventureInBelmont would be disqualified.
- 5. Entrants may enter multiple competition entries.
- 6. City of Belmont will select the winning Photo on 27 May 2025 and the winning entrant will be contacted via direct message on Instagram.
- 7. The decision of the City of Belmont in relation to all matters in relation to the Competition, including but not limited to selection of the winning entry is final, and no dispute will be entertained.
- 8. City of Belmont reserves the right to modify, discontinue, temporarily or permanently, suspend, cancel or alter the Competition at any time without prior notice.

Prize

- 9. The prize for the winning Photo is a Belmont Forum gift card valued at \$500 ("Prize").
- 10. The Prize is non-exchangeable, non-transferable and cannot be redeemed for cash.
- 11. If the winning entrant rejects the Prize or is deemed ineligible, the City of Belmont reserves the right pass the Prize to a runner-up and so on.
- 12. If the winning entrant does not claim their prize (or arranged with the City of Belmont to claim their prize) within one week of being contacted, the Prize will be offered to a runner-up, who will have a week to claim it, and so on.

Licence

- 13. By entering the Competition, the entrant agrees:
 - a) to grant the City of Belmont at no cost a licence to use the Photos and Instagram Post in such manner that the City of Belmont determines in its sole and absolution discretion; and

Terms and Conditions - Adventure in Belmont Prize Draw 2025

Document Set ID: 5906813 Version: 3, Version Date: 11/04/2025 b) that the City of Belmont is at liberty to reproduce, amend, crop, alter the Pictures and/or Instagram Post in part of in full at its sole and absolute discretion.

Ineligibility

14. All employees, contractors or agencies of City of Belmont, their associate companies and immediate family members are ineligible to enter into the Competition.

General

- 15. By entering the Competition, the entrant agrees that:
 - a) any personal information that may need to be collected under this promotion will be retained under the Australian Privacy Principles as governed by the Privacy Act 1988;
 - City of Belmont accepts no responsibility for any costs associated with the entrant entering the Competition and claiming the Prize (if applicable) including, without limitation, travel and associated costs to produce the Photo and/or collect and redeem the Prize;
 - City of Belmont takes no responsibility for any damage, loss, liabilities, injury or disappointment incurred or suffered in participating in the Competition, accepting and collecting the Prize; and
 - d) City of Belmont will not be liable for any failure to comply with its obligations where the failure is caused by something outside its reasonable control.

Terms and Conditions - Adventure in Belmont Prize Draw 2025